FORM PTO-1619A	09-16-2002	•	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
O IG			TATEN
1 2002 2	102223117		
1N2U-0001	RECORDATION FORM C		
and the second s	PATENTS O atents and Trademarks: Please record to		ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance T		
X New 7	Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Red Document ID#	cordation) License	Change of Nan	ne
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	·····
Reel # Fra	ime #	U.S. Government	Agencies)
	ame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if addition	nal names of conveying partie	Encounter - encou
Name (line 1) John P. Vo	olpi	······································	Month Day Year 08 19 2002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Matthew N	. Bowers		08 17 200
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Incucomm,	Incorporated		If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2) a Corporat	tion of Delaware		recelving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmer
Address (line 1) 2099 North	n Collins Blvd., Suite 200		of a domestic representative is attac
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Designation must be separate document fro
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Richardson	n Texas City State/Count	75080 Zip (Code
Domestic Representati		ter for the first Receiving Part	
Name			
Address (line 1)			······································
Address (line 2)			·
Address (line 3)		······································	
Address (line 4)	<u>_</u>		
9/12/2002 WABDELR1 00000010 101970	65 FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	
	40.00 DP		
-	/		
and a straight of the state we also have a second state of the state o	of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minu Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce. Chief Information Officer. Washing
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Information Collection Budget Package 06	and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pa 51-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NO	perwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) T SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASS), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDF
Mail doc Commission	uments to be recorded with required co ner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Ass	ver sheet(s) information to ignments,Washington. D	o:).C. 20231

TPE		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	rea Code and Telephone	Number (972) 480-8800
Name Mark E. Kelley		
Address (line 1) Hitt Gaines & Boisbrun, P.	с.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 832570		
Address (line 3) Richardson, Texas 75083		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyan	ce document # 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbe		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
10/197,065		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap signed by the first named executing inventor.	plication, enter the date the pate	nt application was Month Day Year 08 19 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	[
PC Enter PCT application number		РСТ
only if a U.S. Application Number PC	ст рст	РСТ
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		
Enter the total n	umber of properties invol	ved. #1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for P	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additiona Depo	i fees can be charged to the acco sit Account Number:	#
	orization to charge additiona	Ifees: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the origin	nal document. Charges to	deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	1 6 6.7 1	7)
Mark E. Kelley	Mun G. Hel	lig 09/05/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	/	·

PATENT REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0020

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	6190 OTPE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION SEP 1 1 2002 B PATENTS ONLY Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	Inty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
	onveying Pattes attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) K	elly A. Hartley	08 17 2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) St	ceven H. Roemerman	MonthDayYear08062002
Name (line 2)		7
L		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jc	odi B. Rubin	08 28 2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	o Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	nber(s)
[]		
		_

PATENT REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John P. Volpi, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Dallas County, and the State of Texas, and Matthew N. Bowers, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Collin County, and the State of Texas, and Kelly A. Hartley, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Collin County, and the State of Texas, and Steven H. Roemerman, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Tulsa County, and the State of Oklahoma, and Jodi B. Rubin, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Denton County, and the State of Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING REQUESTED INFORMATION TO THIN CLIENTS" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 10/197,065, filed July 17, 2002), said application having been previously executed.

WHEREAS, Incucomm, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2099 North Collins Blvd., Suite 200, Richardson, Texas 75080 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 013276 FRAME: 0022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this $\underline{///}$ day of $\underline{///}$ day of $\underline{//}$ 2002.

Volpi John/

STATE OF Indan COUNTY OF <u>Jallas</u>

Villand



Notary Public

§ § §

My Commission Expires:

2.4.200h

Matthew N. Bowers

STATE OF <u>Teran</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Dalle</u>

On this 17 day of $4cec}$, 2002, before me personally came Matthew N. Bowers, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Widen J. 4/: Cong Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

8/21/04

Kel

STATE OF Texas \$ COUNTY OF Dallas \$

On this 17 day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2002, before me personally came Kelly A. Hartley, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Deleen D. M: Cang

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ACI 45 -0000

Steven H. Roemerman

STATE OF OF Inhoma COUNTY OF TUISA

On this $b \neq w$ day of $A \neq y \neq z \neq z$, 2002, before me personally came Steven H. Roemerman, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

§ § §

Notary Bublic

My Commission Expires:

2126103

JUSTIN WRIGHT Notary Public, State of Oklahoma Delaware County My Commission Examples February 26, 2005

01003367

R. C.L Jodi B. Rubin

STATE OF $\underline{\top \chi}$	ş
	ş
COUNTY OF Lallar	ş

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>uquet</u>, 2002, before me personally came Jodi B. Rubin, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

anjweni PANJWANI ZOHRA NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 04-26-05 My Commission Expires: 4-26-05